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Barmouth - Porthmadog via Harlech  Service G23 (LOAG023) 

 Bank Holiday Mondays (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 19th April 2025 until further notice 

Operator: LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO 

Barmouth, Jubilee  0833 1033 1433 1633 
Llanaber, Hendre Coed Isaf Caravan Park 0835 1035 1435 1635 
Llanaber, Caerddaniel Parc Caravan Park 0838 1038 1438 1638 
Talybont, Sunnysands Caravan Park 0841 1041 1441 1641 
Talybont, Tony's Restaurant 0843 1043 1443 1643 
Dyffryn Ardudwy, Caffi/Cafe 0846 1046 1446 1646 
Llanbedr, The Old Bakery 0852 1052 1452 1652 
Llanfair, Pen Llanfair 0856 1056 1456 1656 
Harlech, Bron y Graig Car Park 0900 1100 1500 1700 
Harlech, Gorsaf Tren/Rail Stn  0905 1105 1505 1705 
Ynys, Llanfihangel-y-traethau 0911 1111 1511 1711 
Talsarnau, Maes Trefor Place 0913 1113 1513 1713 
Llandecwyn, Parc/Park  0915 1115 1515 1715 
Penrhyndeudraeth, Gors Tren/Rail Stn  0918 1118 1518 1718 
Porthmadog, Gors Tren/Rail Stn  0926 1126 1526 1726 
Porthmadog, Parc/Park 0932 1132 1532 1732 
Minffordd, am/for Portmeirion 0936 1136 1536 1736 

 
 
 

Porthmadog - Barmouth via Harlech  Service G23 (LOAG023) 

 Bank Holiday Mondays (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 19th April 2025 until further notice 

Operator: LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO 

Porthmadog, Gors Tren/Rail Stn  0926 1126 1526 1726 
Porthmadog, Parc/Park 0932 1132 1532 1732 
Minffordd, am/for Portmeirion 0936 1136 1536 1736 
Minffordd, Gors Tren/Rail Stn 0937 1137 1537 1737 
Penrhyndeudraeth, Gors Tren/Rail Stn  0939 1139 1539 1739 
Llandecwyn, Parc/Park  0941 1141 1541 1741 
Talsarnau, Maes Trefor Place 0944 1144 1544 1744 
Ynys, Llanfihangel-y-traethau 0946 1146 1546 1746 
Harlech, Gors Tren/Rail Stn  0952 1152 1552 1752 
Harlech, Bron y Graig Car Park 0956 1156 1556 1756 
Llanfair, Pen Llanfair 1001 1201 1601 1801 
Llanbedr, Tafarn Victoria Inn 1005 1205 1605 1805 
Dyffryn Ardudwy, Swyddfa'r Post Office 1011 1211 1611 1811 
Talybont, Bwyty Tony's Restaurant 1014 1214 1614 1814 
Talybont, Sunnysands 1016 1216 1616 1816 
Llanaber, Caerddaniel 1019 1219 1619 1819 
Llanaber, Hendre Coed Isaf 1021 1221 1621 1821 
Barmouth, Jubilee  1027 1227 1627 1827 
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Barmouth - Porthmadog via Harlech  Service G23 (LOAG023) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 19th April 2025 until further notice 

Days:  SD SH      SD SH    
Operator: LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO 

Barmouth, Jubilee  0633 0733 0733 0833 0933 1033 1133 1233 1353 1353 1533 1633 1733 
Llanaber, Hendre Coed Isaf Caravan Park 0635 0735 0735 0835 0935 1035 1135 1235 1355 1355 1535 1635 1735 
Llanaber, Caerddaniel Parc Caravan Park 0637 0738 0738 0838 0938 1038 1138 1237 1358 1358 1538 1638 1738 
Talybont, Sunnysands Caravan Park 0640 0741 0741 0841 0941 1041 1141 1241 1401 1401 1541 1641 1741 
Talybont, Tony's Restaurant 0642 0743 0743 0843 0943 1043 1143 1243 1403 1403 1543 1643 1743 
Dyffryn Ardudwy, Caffi/Cafe 0644 0746 0746 0846 0946 1046 1146 1246 1406 1406 1546 1646 1746 
Llanbedr, The Old Bakery 0649 0752 0752 0852 0952 1052 1152 1252 1412 1412 1552 1652 1752 
Llanfair, Pen Llanfair 0653 0756 0756 0856 0956 1056 1156 1256 1416 1416 1556 1656 1756 
Harlech, Bron y Graig Car Park | 0800 0800 0900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1420 1420 1600 1700 1800 
Harlech, Gorsaf Tren/Rail Stn  0656 0805 0805 0905 1005 1105 1205 1305 1425 1431 1605 1705 1805 
Harlech, Ysgol Ardudwy | 0806 | | | | | | 1431 | | | | 
Ynys, Llanfihangel-y-traethau 0701 0812 0812 0911 1011 1111 1211 1311 1437 1437 1611 1711 1811 
Talsarnau, Maes Trefor Place 0703 0814 0814 0913 1013 1113 1213 1313 1439 1439 1613 1713 1813 
Llandecwyn, Parc/Park  0705 0816 0816 0915 1015 1115 1215 1315 1441 1441 1615 1715 1815 
Penrhyndeudraeth, Gors Tren/Rail Stn  0708 0819 0819 0918 1018 1118 1218 1318 1444 1444 1618 1718 1818 
Minffordd, Gors Tren/Rail Stn  0710 | | | | | | 1320 1446 1446 | | | 
Minffordd, am/for Portmeirion 0711 | | | | | | 1321 1447 1447 | | | 
Porthmadog, Parc/Park 0715 | | | | | | 1325 1451 1451 | | | 
Porthmadog, Gors Tren/Rail Stn  0717 | | | | | | 1327 1453 1453 | | | 
Porthmadog, Gors Tren/Rail Stn  -- 0827 0827 0926 1026 1126 1226 -- -- -- 1626 1726 1826 
Porthmadog, Parc/Park -- 0832 0832 0932 1032 1132 1232 -- -- -- 1632 1732 1832 
Minffordd, am/for Portmeirion -- 0836 0836 0936 1036 1136 1236 -- -- -- 1636 1736 1836 

 
Notes: 
SD Schooldays Only 
SH School Holidays Only 
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Porthmadog - Barmouth via Harlech  Service G23 (LOAG023) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 19th April 2025 until further notice 

Days: SD SH      SD SH     
Operator: LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO 

Porthmadog, Gors Tren/Rail Stn  0726 0726 0827 0926 1026 1126 1226 1401 1401 1526 1626 1726 1826 
Porthmadog, Parc/Park 0731 0731 0832 0932 1032 1132 1232 1406 1406 1532 1632 1732 1832 
Minffordd, am/for Portmeirion 0735 0735 0836 0936 1036 1136 1236 1410 1410 1536 1636 1736 1836 
Minffordd, Gors Tren/Rail Stn 0736 0736 0837 0937 1037 1137 1237 1411 1411 1537 1637 1737 1837 
Penrhyndeudraeth, Gors Tren/Rail Stn  0738 0738 0839 0939 1039 1139 1239 1413 1413 1539 1639 1739 1839 
Llandecwyn, Parc/Park  0740 0740 0841 0941 1041 1141 1241 1415 1415 1541 1641 1741 1841 
Talsarnau, Maes Trefor Place 0743 0743 0844 0944 1044 1144 1244 1418 1418 1544 1644 1744 1844 
Ynys, Llanfihangel-y-traethau 0745 0745 0846 0946 1046 1146 1246 1420 1420 1546 1646 1746 1846 
Harlech, Ysgol Ardudwy 0751 | | | | | | 1431 | | | | | 
Harlech, Gors Tren/Rail Stn  0752 0752 0852 0952 1052 1152 1252 1432 1432 1552 1652 1752 1852 
Harlech, Bron y Graig Car Park 0756 0756 0856 0956 1056 1156 1256 1436 1436 1556 1656 1756 1856 
Llanfair, Pen Llanfair 0801 0801 0901 1001 1101 1201 1301 1441 1441 1601 1701 1801 1901 
Llanbedr, Tafarn Victoria Inn 0805 0805 0905 1005 1105 1205 1305 1445 1445 1605 1705 1805 1905 
Dyffryn Ardudwy, Swyddfa'r Post Office 0811 0811 0911 1011 1111 1211 1311 1451 1451 1611 1711 1811 1911 
Talybont, Bwyty Tony's Restaurant 0814 0814 0914 1014 1114 1214 1314 1454 1454 1614 1714 1814 1914 
Talybont, Sunnysands 0816 0816 0916 1016 1116 1216 1316 1456 1456 1616 1716 1816 1916 
Llanaber, Caerddaniel 0819 0819 0919 1019 1119 1219 1319 1459 1459 1619 1719 1819 1919 
Llanaber, Hendre Coed Isaf 0821 0821 0921 1021 1121 1221 1321 1501 1501 1621 1721 1821 1921 
Barmouth, Jubilee  0827 0827 0927 1027 1127 1227 1327 1507 1507 1627 1727 1827 1927 

 
Notes: 
SD Schooldays Only 
SH School Holidays Only 
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Barmouth - Porthmadog via Harlech  Service G23 (LOAG023) 

 Saturday (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 19th April 2025 until further notice 

Operator: LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO 

Barmouth, Jubilee  0633 0833 0933 1033 1133 1233 1333 1433 1533 1633 1733 
Llanaber, Hendre Coed Isaf Caravan Park 0635 0835 0935 1035 1135 1235 1335 1435 1535 1635 1735 
Llanaber, Caerddaniel Parc Caravan Park 0637 0838 0938 1038 1138 1237 1338 1438 1538 1638 1738 
Talybont, Sunnysands Caravan Park 0640 0841 0941 1041 1141 1241 1341 1441 1541 1641 1741 
Talybont, Tony's Restaurant 0642 0843 0943 1043 1143 1243 1343 1443 1543 1643 1743 
Dyffryn Ardudwy, Caffi/Cafe 0644 0846 0946 1046 1146 1246 1346 1446 1546 1646 1746 
Llanbedr, The Old Bakery 0649 0852 0952 1052 1152 1252 1352 1452 1552 1652 1752 
Llanfair, Pen Llanfair 0653 0856 0956 1056 1156 1256 1356 1456 1556 1656 1756 
Harlech, Bron y Graig Car Park | 0900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1700 1800 
Harlech, Gorsaf Tren/Rail Stn  0656 0905 1005 1105 1205 1305 1405 1505 1605 1705 1805 
Ynys, Llanfihangel-y-traethau 0701 0911 1011 1111 1211 1311 1411 1511 1611 1711 1811 
Talsarnau, Maes Trefor Place 0703 0913 1013 1113 1213 1313 1413 1513 1613 1713 1813 
Llandecwyn, Parc/Park  0705 0915 1015 1115 1215 1315 1415 1515 1615 1715 1815 
Penrhyndeudraeth, Gors Tren/Rail Stn  0708 0918 1018 1118 1218 1318 1418 1518 1618 1718 1818 
Minffordd, Gors Tren/Rail Stn  0710 | | | | 1320 | | | | | 
Minffordd, am/for Portmeirion 0711 | | | | 1321 | | | | | 
Porthmadog, Parc/Park 0715 | | | | 1325 | | | | | 
Porthmadog, Gors Tren/Rail Stn  0717 | | | | 1327 | | | | | 
Porthmadog, Gors Tren/Rail Stn  -- 0926 1026 1126 1226 -- 1426 1526 1626 1726 1826 
Porthmadog, Parc/Park -- 0932 1032 1132 1232 -- 1432 1532 1632 1732 1832 
Minffordd, am/for Portmeirion -- 0936 1036 1136 1236 -- 1436 1536 1636 1736 1836 

 
 
 

Porthmadog - Barmouth via Harlech  Service G23 (LOAG023) 

 Saturday (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 19th April 2025 until further notice 

Operator: LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO 

Porthmadog, Gors Tren/Rail Stn  0827 0926 1026 1126 1226 1326 1426 1526 1626 1726 1826 
Porthmadog, Parc/Park 0832 0932 1032 1132 1232 1332 1432 1532 1632 1732 1832 
Minffordd, am/for Portmeirion 0836 0936 1036 1136 1236 1336 1436 1536 1636 1736 1836 
Minffordd, Gors Tren/Rail Stn 0837 0937 1037 1137 1237 1337 1437 1537 1637 1737 1837 
Penrhyndeudraeth, Gors Tren/Rail Stn  0839 0939 1039 1139 1239 1339 1439 1539 1639 1739 1839 
Llandecwyn, Parc/Park  0841 0941 1041 1141 1241 1341 1441 1541 1641 1741 1841 
Talsarnau, Maes Trefor Place 0844 0944 1044 1144 1244 1344 1444 1544 1644 1744 1844 
Ynys, Llanfihangel-y-traethau 0846 0946 1046 1146 1246 1346 1446 1546 1646 1746 1846 
Harlech, Gors Tren/Rail Stn  0852 0952 1052 1152 1252 1352 1452 1552 1652 1752 1852 
Harlech, Bron y Graig Car Park 0856 0956 1056 1156 1256 1356 1456 1556 1656 1756 1856 
Llanfair, Pen Llanfair 0901 1001 1101 1201 1301 1401 1501 1601 1701 1801 1901 
Llanbedr, Tafarn Victoria Inn 0905 1005 1105 1205 1305 1405 1505 1605 1705 1805 1905 
Dyffryn Ardudwy, Swyddfa'r Post Office 0911 1011 1111 1211 1311 1411 1511 1611 1711 1811 1911 
Talybont, Bwyty Tony's Restaurant 0914 1014 1114 1214 1314 1414 1514 1614 1714 1814 1914 
Talybont, Sunnysands 0916 1016 1116 1216 1316 1416 1516 1616 1716 1816 1916 
Llanaber, Caerddaniel 0919 1019 1119 1219 1319 1419 1519 1619 1719 1819 1919 
Llanaber, Hendre Coed Isaf 0921 1021 1121 1221 1321 1421 1521 1621 1721 1821 1921 
Barmouth, Jubilee  0927 1027 1127 1227 1327 1427 1527 1627 1727 1827 1927 
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Barmouth - Porthmadog via Harlech  Service G23 (LOAG023) 

 Sunday (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 19th April 2025 until further notice 

Operator: LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO 

Barmouth, Jubilee  0833 1033 1433 1633 
Llanaber, Hendre Coed Isaf Caravan Park 0835 1035 1435 1635 
Llanaber, Caerddaniel Parc Caravan Park 0838 1038 1438 1638 
Talybont, Sunnysands Caravan Park 0841 1041 1441 1641 
Talybont, Tony's Restaurant 0843 1043 1443 1643 
Dyffryn Ardudwy, Caffi/Cafe 0846 1046 1446 1646 
Llanbedr, The Old Bakery 0852 1052 1452 1652 
Llanfair, Pen Llanfair 0856 1056 1456 1656 
Harlech, Bron y Graig Car Park 0900 1100 1500 1700 
Harlech, Gorsaf Tren/Rail Stn  0905 1105 1505 1705 
Ynys, Llanfihangel-y-traethau 0911 1111 1511 1711 
Talsarnau, Maes Trefor Place 0913 1113 1513 1713 
Llandecwyn, Parc/Park  0915 1115 1515 1715 
Penrhyndeudraeth, Gors Tren/Rail Stn  0918 1118 1518 1718 
Porthmadog, Gors Tren/Rail Stn  0926 1126 1526 1726 
Porthmadog, Parc/Park 0932 1132 1532 1732 
Minffordd, am/for Portmeirion 0936 1136 1536 1736 

 
 
 

Porthmadog - Barmouth via Harlech  Service G23 (LOAG023) 

 Sunday (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 19th April 2025 until further notice 

Operator: LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO 

Porthmadog, Gors Tren/Rail Stn  0926 1126 1526 1726 
Porthmadog, Parc/Park 0932 1132 1532 1732 
Minffordd, am/for Portmeirion 0936 1136 1536 1736 
Minffordd, Gors Tren/Rail Stn 0937 1137 1537 1737 
Penrhyndeudraeth, Gors Tren/Rail Stn  0939 1139 1539 1739 
Llandecwyn, Parc/Park  0941 1141 1541 1741 
Talsarnau, Maes Trefor Place 0944 1144 1544 1744 
Ynys, Llanfihangel-y-traethau 0946 1146 1546 1746 
Harlech, Gors Tren/Rail Stn  0952 1152 1552 1752 
Harlech, Bron y Graig Car Park 0956 1156 1556 1756 
Llanfair, Pen Llanfair 1001 1201 1601 1801 
Llanbedr, Tafarn Victoria Inn 1005 1205 1605 1805 
Dyffryn Ardudwy, Swyddfa'r Post Office 1011 1211 1611 1811 
Talybont, Bwyty Tony's Restaurant 1014 1214 1614 1814 
Talybont, Sunnysands 1016 1216 1616 1816 
Llanaber, Caerddaniel 1019 1219 1619 1819 
Llanaber, Hendre Coed Isaf 1021 1221 1621 1821 
Barmouth, Jubilee  1027 1227 1627 1827 

 
 


